DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00

2018-921877

\$35.00

Pgs=4

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

11/07/2018 12:18 PM

AGUIRRE RILEY, P.C.

A.P.N. 1420-08-218-004

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Timothy J. Riley, Esq. Aguirre Riley, P.C. 4745 Caughlin Parkway, Suite 100 Reno, NV 89519

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Debbie G.P. Wong, Trustee PO Box 1389 Carson City, NV 89702

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document, including any exhibits, submitted for recording does NOT. contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

## AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF TRUSTEE

STATE OF NEVADA ) ss. COUNTY OF WASHOE

DEBBIE G.P. WONG, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

HENRY HIN WONG, the Decedent referenced in the certified Certificate of Death attached hereto, died on August 17, 2017, and was, until his death, and is the same person as HENRY H. WONG, Trustee of the WONG FAMILY TRUST dated November 22, 1997, in that certain Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed dated November 20, 2013, executed by Sunridge Meadows, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, recorded as Document Number 834661 on November 26, 2013, Official Records of County of Douglas, Nevada, covering the real property located at 1084 Tee Drive, City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

That upon the death of HENRY H. WONG, DEBBIE G.P. WONG became the sole Trustee under the WONG FAMILY TRUST, dated November 22, 1997.

Dated this Uth day of November, 2018.
WONG FAMILY TRUST
By: DEBBIE G.P. WONG, Trustee
STATE OF NEVADA ) ) ss.
COUNTY OF WASHOE )
On $\frac{11/00}{0}$ , 2018, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
State, personally appeared DEBBIE G.P. WONG, Trustee of the Wong Family Trust, proved
to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that she executed the foregoing instrument.
acknowledged to the that she executed the foregoing histrument.
NOTARY PUBLIC  M. MUNLEY  Notary Public - State of Nevada  Appointment recorded in Washoe County  No: 99-50327 2 - Expires December 10, 2018
M. MUNLEY  Notary Public - State of Nevada.  Appointment Recorded in Washoe County  No: 99-50323-2 - Expires December 10, 2018
Emmonton management de la company de la comp

## **EXHIBIT A**

Lot 703, as set forth on Final Map LDA #99-054-7 for SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS III, UNIT 7, a Planned Unit Development, recorded in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on June 6, 2005, in Book 0605, Page 1632, as Document No. 646054.

A.P.N. 1420-08-218-004 (cka 1084 Tee Drive, Minden, NV)





## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

in africati Juli da vid			wa.				
CASE FI	LE NO. 3973482	CER	TIFICATE OF	DEATH		2017015649	
TYPE OR	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST;MIDDLE	LACEDITEM			TE OF OF ITTLE	STATE FILE NUMBER	CATIO
PRINT IN PERMANENT	Henry Hir		WONG	2, UA	TE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Yea August 19, 2017	1944 PF 981 (9	n Citv
BLACKINK	3b, CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF D	EATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OT	HER INSTITUTION -Name(	if not either, give stree	t an 3e. If Hosp, or Inst. Indic		4. SEX
DECEDENT	Carson City	10 C 40 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1 C	Tahoe Regional Med			patient	Male
	5. RACE (Specify) Chinese	No-N	ion-Hispanic (Year	s) MC			and the same of th
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA, name country) California	96. CITIZEN OF WHAT COL United States	JNTRY 10.EDUCATION 1	MARITAL STATUS (Specified	lly) 12 SURVIVING SPOUS	SES NAME (Last name prior to r Debbie GP NG	irst marriago)
HANDBOOK REGARDING	13 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	14a USUAL OCCUPATION	(Give Kind of Work Done D		, KIND OF BUSINESS OR		in US Armed
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE ITEMS	5339 555 Table 15a RESIDENCE STATE 15b, Co	DNTY USE	Rroperty Manage		Real Esta	115e.	es? No
		100 mm 100 mm	Carson City	Maria Paris Same 1919	Roland St.	O No	rs (Specify Yes Yes
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First N	liddle Last Suffix) orge WONG		17. MOTHER/PAREN	T-NAME (First Middle L Yok Jun C	and the second of the second o	
	18a: INFORMANT- NAME (Typa or Prin Debbie: WO	n die de	18b, MAILING ADDRESS		o, City or Town, Stafe, Zip) 9 Carson City, Nevad	a 89701	[W."
ISPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL Burial			100 C T 00			State 423
- 1017 Sheet	20a, FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATU CHRISTIE C		20b. FUNERAL DIRE	CTOF 20c, NAME AN	D ADDRESS OF FACILITY Fitzhenrys F		
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	UTHENTICATED	_ED917			anson City NV 89701	
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS	COLUMN TO SEE THE SECOND SECURITION OF SECOND SECON	dilantidi. All mare			.**:5: 	11.1
	2. 21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and due.  3. 10 the best of exemination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)  3. 10 the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)  3. 22a. On the basts of exemination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)						
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr		1:22		IED (Mo/Day/Yr)	226. HOUR OF DEATH	
	22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hou						AD AT (Hour)
6	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type of Print)  23b. LICENSE NUMBER  23c. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type of Print)  23b. LICENSE NUMBER  15457						
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	BLAISE SATARIA	NO 24b.	DATE RECEIVED BY		ATH DUE TO COMMUNIC YES NO	ABLE DISEASE
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENT	ER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER	LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c)	)	WWW VICE CO.	Interval between	nset and death
DEATH	DUE TO, OR AS A CO	NSEQUENCE OF:				Interval between	onsel and death
CONDITIONS IF	(b) Cardiogenic S	The street of the street of the street of					
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE	(c) Acute Liver F	ailure				Interval between	onset and death
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	NO. DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: Interval be 17. Acute Pagnal Failura					Interval between	Wife in
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Condition's contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1:  26, AUTOPSY (Specil 27, WAS CASE REFERRED TO CC (Specil) (Spe						CASE ED TO CORONER Yes of No)
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. 28b. E OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	PATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c, HOUR OF INJURY	28d. DESCRIBE HOW IN	JURY OCCURRED		
	286. INJURY AT WORK (Specify: 28f. F	LACE OF INJURY- At home,	farm, street, factory, office	28g LOCATION	STREET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TOWN-	STATE



DATE ISSUED:

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

8/23/2017





